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3140 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE,  No. 116 14 SEPTEMBER 2010 
TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2010/32 

Applications Advertised for Objection 
Closing Date for Objections 5th October 2010 

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an 
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 5th October 2010. All submissions should 
include: 

 – the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and 
 – Reference number. 
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include: 
 – the range of alternative goods made locally; 
 – the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
 – present and potential output; 
 – details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of 

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

SCHEDULE

 Part Appn. *Category 
Tariff  Name and Address  II Ref. of 
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn. 

2710.19.80 CURRENT APPROVAL:
 Grease  99 300651E V 
 
2710.19.80) REQUESTED APPROVAL:
3403.19.01) Greases and other solid lubricants Motion Industries Ltd 99 303030L V 
3403.99.01)  C/- Malcol, Total Logistics 

PO Box 53003 
AUCKLAND AIRPORT 

3208.90.19 CURRENT APPROVAL:
 Primers for polyurethane sealants viz:   99 986795D V 
 Sikaflex primer 205 
 Sikaflex primer 206 

3208.90.19 REQUESTED APPROVAL:
 Sika primers for polyurethane sealants UTI New Zealand Ltd 99 303031J V 

PO Box 53012 
AUCKLAND AIRPORT 

3506.91.00 Sikadur Injectokit, a concrete crack injection system UTI New Zealand Ltd 99 303032G A 
PO Box 53012 
AUCKLAND AIRPORT 

3921.90.01 Printed multi layered laminated sheet suited for use in the manufacturing of retort  MARS Petcare NZ 99 303037H IM 
 pouches for pet food, of a thickness not exceeding 0.25mm and of a width not Cnr Kirk and Bryce Sts 
 exceeding 20cm for own use in manufacturing by MARS New Zealand Ltd Private Bag 3006 

WANGANUI 

3921.90.19 Printed multi layered laminated sheet suited for use in the manufacturing of retort MARS Petcare NZ 99 303038F IM 
 pouches for pet food, of a thickness not exceeding 0.5mm and of a width not Cnr Kirk and Bryce Sts 
 exceeding 20cm, for own use in manufacturing by MARS New Zealand Ltd Private Bag 3006 

WANGANUI 

3923.29.15 Printed retort pouches of multi laminated sheet suited for use in the packaging of  MARS Petcare NZ 99 303039D IM 
 pet food for own use in manufacturing by MARS Petcare New Zealand Cnr Kirk and Bryce Sts 

Private Bag 3006 
WANGANUI 

8419.31.00 Tray drier, stainless steel, with fully enclosed drying chamber, thermostatic  H Walker 99 303035A A 
 temperature and relative humidity control, and a drying capacity of over  Napier Road Ltd 
 50kg weight and 88sq.ft. 205 Napier Rd 

RD 2 
HASTINGS 4172 

9403.20.00 Racking and/or modular shelving systems Mondiale Freight Services Ltd 99 303036K A 
PO Box 53004 
AUCKLAND AIRPORT 

• Category of Application: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  V – Variation of Existing Concession 
  W – Withdrawal of Concession 
  + – Denotes amendment or addition 

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of September 2010. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development. 
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Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 32) 2010 

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby: 

(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in 
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 

(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule 
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

      Part   
 Tariff   Rates of Duty  II Ref.  Effective 
 Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To 

A 3920.99.19 Polyether polyurethane fungus resistant sheeting Free Free 99 504792H  1/88  .. 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

      Part   
 Tariff   Rates of Duty  II Ref.  Effective 
 Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To 

IM 5112.11.08 100% wool – 207m2 Free Free 99 303028J  8/10  4/11 
 5112.11.08 100% wool – 321m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 341m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 351m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 375m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 400m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 501m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 1201m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 1433m2

 5112.19.00 100% wool – 1008m2

IM 5112.11.08 100% wool – 1500m2 Free Free 99 303027L  8/10  4/11 
 5112.11.08 100% wool – 450m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 300m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 300m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 300m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 300m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 300m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 300m2

 5112.11.08 100% wool – 100m2

 5112.11.08 50% wool, 20% polyester – 450m2

Category of Approval: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  GT – Goods in Transit 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  V – Variation of Existing Concession 
  X – Administrative Amendment 

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals. 

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of September 2010. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development. 

Increase in Application Fee for Reference 99 Tariff Concession 
As a result of the increase in the rate of GST from 12.5% to 15% on 1 October 2010, the application 
fee for a tariff concession under Part 2 tariff concession reference 99 will increase from $390.00 to 
$398.67. The revised fee is GST inclusive and will apply to all Reference 99 tariff concession 
applications received by the Ministry of Economic Development on or after 1 October 2010. 


